Specification are subject to change without notice EM112 DS 080115 1
Energy Management
Energy Meter
Type EM112
Product description
Single-phase energy meter
with backlit LCD display with
integrated touch keypad.

option, only for imported
energy).
How to order EM112-DIN AV0 1 X O1 X
Model
Range code
System
Power supply
Output
Option
Not certified according to MID Directive. Cannot be
used for fiscal (legal) metrology.
STANDARD
Type Selection
Range code
AV0:	 230VLN AC - 5(100)A
(Direct connection)
AV1:	 120VLN AC - 5(100)A
(Direct connection)
Power supply
X:	 Self power supply
-30% +20% of the
rated measuring input
voltage, 45 to 65Hz
Output
O1:	 pulse output
S1:	 RS485 Modbus port
M1:	 M-bus port
System
1:	 1-phase 2-wire
Option
X:	 none
•	Easy connection or wrong current direction detection
•	Other versions available (not certified, option X:
see “how to order” on the next page
EM112
Specification are subject to change without notice EM112 DS 0801152
Input specifications
Rated Inputs
	 Current type		  1-phase loads, direct
connection
	 Current range		  5(100)A
	 Nominal voltage		 230VLN AC (AV0 option),
120 VLN (AV1 option)
Accuracy
	 (@25°C ±5°C, R.H. ≤60%,
	 45 to 65 Hz)
		  AV0			   Imin=0.25A; Ib: 5A, Imax:
100A; Un: 120VLN -30%
+30%
		  AV1			   Imin=0.25A; Ib: 5A, Imax:
100A; Un: 230VLN -30%
+20%
	 Current (AV0, AV1)	 From 0.04Ib to 0.2Ib:
±(0.5%RDG+1 DGT)
From 0.2Ib to Imax:
±(0.5%RDG)
	 Phase-neutral voltage	 In the range Un: ±(0.5%
RDG)
	 Frequency		  Range: 45 to 65Hz.
	 Active power		  From 0.05 In to Imax,
within Un range, PF=1:
±(1% RDG)
From 0.1 In to Imax, within
Un range, PF=0.5L or 0.8C:
±(1% RDG)
	 Power factor		  ±[0.001+1%(1.000 - “PF
RDG”)]
	 Reactive power		 From 0.05 In to Imax,
within Un range, sinphì=1:
±(2% RDG)
From 0.1 In to Imax, within
Un range, sinphì=0.5L or
0.8C: ±(2% RDG)